

Department of Education



6 June 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. **208** s.2023

BENCHMARKING OF SDO NUEVA VISCAYA MADRASAH EDUCATION PROGRAM IMPLEMENTATION OF ANGELES CITY DIVISION

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
OIC CID and SGOD-Chiefs
Public Schools District Supervisors
Division MEP Focal Person
Elementary School Heads MEP Implementers

- 1. This is to announce the benchmarking of the Schools Division of Nueva Vizcaya of the Angeles City Division Madrasah Education Program Implementation on June 7, 2023.
- 2. The said activity will commence with an Opening Program which will be held at the Division Office Learning and Development Hall at 8:00 A.M.
- 3. The following schools to be benchmarked are:
 - 3.1. Sta. Teresita Elementary School
 - 3.2. Lourdes Northwest Elementary School
 - 3.3. Pampang Elementary School
 - 3.4. Sto. Rosario Elementary School
- Participants to this activity are school heads, School ALIVE Coordinators, asatidz of the schools to be benchmarked, school heads of other City Division MEP implementers, school heads of FG Nepomuceno, RLLMHS and ACNHS.
- 5. All expenses relative to the conduct of this activity shall be charged against Madrasah Education Program Support Fund and school funds subject to the usual auditing and accounting rules and regulations.
- 6. Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

RONALDO A. POZON PhD, CESO V

Schools Division Superintenden,

Encl.: As stated

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects.

MADRASAH

ASATIDZ

ALIVE

ANPA/PSDS/June 6, 2023